

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 10 May 2017 (OR. en)

8903/17

COPEN 129 EUROJUST 61 EJN 32

NOTE	
From:	Col. Sárka Havránková, Head of Division, International Police Cooperation Division, Police Presidium of the Czech Republic
On:	30 March 2017
То:	Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Council Framework Decision 2007/845/JHA of 6 December 2007 concerning cooperation between Asset Recovery Offices of the Member States in the field of tracing and identification of proceeds from, or other property related to crime
	 Notification made by Czech Republic

Dear Secretary-General,

In accordance with Article 1(3) of the Council Framework Decision in subject, each Member State shall indicate the authorities, which are the national Asset Recovery Offices within the meaning of this Article, and they shall notify this information and any subsequent changes to the General Secretariat of the Council in writing.

DG D 2B

In the announcement from 24 December 2008 (5819/09 CRIMORG 17), the head of the JHA Unit of the Permanent Representation of the Czech Republic to the European Union notified, in accordance with the said Article 1(3), that the national Asset Recovery Office in the Czech Republic was the Unit Combating Corruption and Financial Crime.

As a result of changes in the internal structure in the Police of the Czech Republic, made in August 2016, the tasks of the national Asset Recovery Office are now executed in the Czech Republic by the Police of the Czech Republic, National Organized Crime Agency.

The new contact details are as follows:

Policie České republiky Národní centrála proti organizovanému zločinu P.O. Box 41/NCOZ 15680 Praha 5 - Zbraslav Česká republika Tel: +420 974 863 413 E-mail: ncoz.aro@pcr.cz

Police of the Czech Republic National Organized Crime Agency P.O. Box 41/NCOZ 15680 Prague 5 - Zbraslav Czech Republic Tel: +420 974 863 413 E-mail: ncoz.aro@pcr.cz

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Col. Sárka Havránková

DG D 2B